issued by the Company. 

iii. Term of the contract:  

The contract was entered into for an indefinite term. 

iv. Number of outstanding shares in the market: 

According to the most recent information available on the Company's ownership 
structure, there are 46,179,490 (forty-six million, one hundred and seventy-nine 
thousand, four hundred and ninety) preferred shares (PN) outstanding in the market (free 
float). The Company's updated ownership structure is shown below: 

v. Agreements or contracts regulating voting rights or the purchase and sale of securities: 

The Company informs that no agreement or contract has been entered into between the